
 
Governance Meeting Schedule 2024/25 (As of 11 July 2024)                                                                                                                                                                                              

 

Term Day  Date  Time  Meeting 

 

Tuesday 10 September 2024 5.00pm Senior Post Holder Remuneration Committee 

Wednesday  18 September 2024  5.30pm Board meeting (Zoom – start of term introduction meeting and any urgent matters)  

Thursday 26 September 2024 5.30pm Search and Governance Committee 

Thursday 3 October 2024 5.30pm Resources Committee 

Thursday 10 October 2024 5.30pm Quality and Standards Committee  

Thursday 17 October 2024 5.30pm Board 

TBC TBC Evening TBC Training/Workshop Event/Deep Dive/Chairs’ Meeting/ staff governor engagement 

Half Term Break – 21 October 2024 to 25 October 2024 

Wednesday 20 November 2024 5.30pm Audit and Risk Committee  

Thursday 21 November 2024 5.30pm Quality and Standards Committee  

Thursday  28 November 2024 5.30pm Resources Committee  

TBC TBC TBC Search and Governance Committee  

Thursday 12 December 2024 5.30pm Board 

Christmas Break – 23 December 2024 to 3 January 2025 

Spring Term 

Thursday  23 January 2025 1.30pm or 5.30pm Board (additional meeting/strategic planning/ training) 

Thursday 30 January 2025 5.30pm Search and Governance Committee  

Thursday 6 February 2025 5.30pm Resources Committee 

Half Term Break – 17 February 2025 to 21 February 2025 

Tuesday 25 February 2025 12.30pm Governor /staff Lunch 

Thursday 27 February 2025 5.30pm Quality and Standards Committee 

Wednesday 5 March 2025 5.30pm Audit and Risk Committee 

Thursday 13 March 2025 5.30pm Board 

Thursday 20 March 2025 5.30pm Training/Workshop Event/Deep Dive/Chairs’ Meeting  

Easter Break – 7 April 2025 to 21 April 2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Summer Term 

Thursday 24 April 2025 5.30pm Training/Workshop Event/Deep Dive/Chairs’ Meeting 

Thursday  1 May 2025 5.30pm Resources Committee 

Thursday 15 May 2025 12.30pm Governor/ staff Lunch 

Half Term Break – 26 May 2025 to 30 May 2025 

Thursday  5 June 2025 5.30pm  Search and Governance Committee 

Thursday 12 June 2025 5.30pm Resources Committee 

Wednesday 18 June 2025 5.30pm Audit and Risk Committee 

Thursday 19 June 2025 5.30pm Quality and Standards Committee 

Tuesday  24 June 2025 5.30pm Senior Post Holder Remuneration Committee 

Thursday 3 July 2025 5.30pm Board 

 


